
MONARCH IRON WORKS
Ornamental Iron and Bronze Railings, Stairs, Balconies, Gates, Fences,

Grilles, Bank Work, Wire Works

262 SEVENTH STREET MAUSOLEUM DOORS — SHOWER DOORS
See Page 1748

SAN FRANCISCO

DOLLARD EDWARD J (Mary T) Sec and
Credit Mcr O'Connor, Moffatt tc Co, hi815
Lagona

" Edw J jr mining eng rl815 Laguna
" Grace J br mgr WUTCo r550 Geary
" Jas E mstr mariner hl38 Parker av
" John h43 Whitney
" John J (Alice J I elk Wells Pago Bank h2466

24th av
" Laura A tchr Pub Sch rI815 Laguna
" Lulu elk rl38 Parker av
" Marie T rl815 Laguna
" Mary statistician h672 16th av
" Mary A (wid J Al hl38 Parker av
" Robt E (Gertrude) elk h3529 Broderlck
" Thos L (Margtl elk rl38 Parker av
DoUaro Pompeio (Amarble) scavenger hl28

Hampshire
DoUas Gus barber 604 Fillmore
Dolle E Ernest (Alice) golf Instructor h512

27th av
" L hl900 Jefferson
Dollerhlde Jessie (Julia I h600 Benton
Dollin Jas W dentist 491 Castro
" Kath G Mrs h519 Liberty
" Wm G musician r519 Liberty
Dolllna Dominic < Helena) h2134 Larkln
Dolling Emilv (wid Wml h950 Page
Dollinger Albt J (Sara) clo clnr 1299 18th

hl352 Clement
" Mel K I Marilyn t serv mgr Chanslor & Lyon

Stores h3145 Divisadero
Dollings Geo K supt Mona Motor Oil Co r

Burlingame
Dollison John A (Pearl) sec Dividend Ma-

chines Co r555 Bush
Dolliver Building 617 Mission
" Julia I wid Frank) rl343 27th av
" Leslie G (Marion) Western Theatrical Equip

Co) hl430 16th av
" & Bro J F Beasom v-pres C S Burtchaell

sec leather dlrs 926 Howard
Dollosso Julio (Mary) lab hl474 Van Dyke av
Dollwet Nicholas iMargt) h3340 Sacto
Dolly Annie Mrs hl447 McAllister
" Cath (wid Wm) h4123 23d
" Frank J (Mvrtle) police SPPD h505 London
" Dolly John P (Kath) h380 Wawona
" Sue elk rl447 McAllister
" Timothy J (Cath) police SPPD h4125 23d
DOLLY'S ANTIQUE FURNITURE AND ART

SHOP, Mrs Dolly Stranberg Prop. An.
tiqoe Furniture and Rugs and Art Goods.
Orders Filled to Your Personal Satisfac-
tion, 1724 Ellis nr Fillmore, Tel FI Ilmore
7249

DOLMAN, See also Dahlman
" Prances rI465 6th av
" John E sis mgr Shasta Water Co hll55

Jones
" Mahlon T (Dora A) h570 19th av
" Percival phvs 490 Post R1055 r620 Taylor
" Phil B I Clara M) mgr Cliff House Hotel

Apts h4740 Balboa
" Wm A IMargt) h734 22d av
Dolmseth Clarence J lab hll59 Tennessee
Doloff Dorothy waiter r753 Bush
Dolores Apartments 2306 Market
" Beauty Shop Arnold Walters mgr 821 Mar-

ket R260
" Hall 3265 16th
" Parlor No 208 NSGW 2668 Mission
Dolph Albt C rl60 Eddy
" Gladys comt opr r353 Douglas
" John typewriter mech r353 Douglas
" Selma iwid Elof) h353 Douglas
" Thos roofer r353 Douglas
" Vivian elk r353 Douglas
Dolphin Annabelle elk rl201 Green
" Chas A iMarv) Jan h421 Cherry
" Swimming & Boating Club ft Polk
" Thos auto mech H O Harrison Co r Okld
Dolse Jos lab r271 6th
Dolson Denton elk r520 Clayton
" Doris Mrs sec Dolson & Anderson h845

Pine
" G A r34 6th
" Harvey R (Valerie) auctioneer hl300 Page
" Lee G (Anna M) eng rll36 O'Parrell
" Lee S (Hazel A) garage 355 O'Parrell h335

Marina blvd
" & Anderson Inc A H Anderson pres P J

Meyer v-pres Doris Dolson sec E M An-
derson treas 410 Stockton and 265 Eddy

Dolter Helen L (wid Louis E) r2566 28th av
" Philip elk r2547 27th av
Dolton Oliver L Jr (California Tax Agency)

r Burlingame
" Wm E (California Tax Agency) r Bur-

lingame
Dolve Carroll B Mrs sten rl5Q Halght
Dolven A Christ carp h395 27th av
" Christ carp r4255 22d
Dolyoff Robt r4n Gough
Domachln Paul (Milka) (Mary's Little Lamb

RcstaurantJ hI458 27th av
Doman John w mining eng rl224 16th av
Domanski Geo A hl9 Collins
Domars Martha M mach opr r81 Caselll av
Domas Saml G waiter rl980 Polsom
Domb David B phys 391 Sutter R308 r Hotel

Mark Hopkins
" Harry (Flora) elk h546 Harrison

Dombaugh Harry M h3745 Divisadero
Dombitsky Chas W slsmn F H Raffo h437

Hyde
D«mbo Jos iMarie) do clnr 4333 Balboa
Domboy Fannie Mrs r 1307 Bay
Domeca Jean slsmn Pac Realty Co r3l4 Kearny
Domecq Louis furn rms 801 Vallejo
Domecus Leo (Excelsior Ranch) r Colma
Domenclo Carlo lab h67 Manchester
Domeni Giuseppi iRosia) lab h2733 21st
Domenic Arturo llolanda) auto reprs 857 Co-

lumbus av r3233 Buchanan
Domenicano Romeo (Edna) furn handlr r2562

Howard
Domeniche Alfd rl37 Sadowa
" Antonio (Mary) lab hl37 Sadowa
Domenichellt Emilio (Julia) elk h326 Cortland
" Thos N (Alice) h720 San Jose av
Domenichlni Aneglo (Rosei chauf h3981 24th
" Eletto (Rosina) fruit 3913 24th h39ia do
" Frank (Julial elk hl059 Noe
" Fulvia drsmkr r3912 24th
" Gilda bkpr r3912 24th
" Lawrence elk r3912 24th
" Mario rI059 Noe
" Renato lEliz) chauf h4357 26th
" Rudolph elk rl059 Noe
Domenici Arth mech h3233 Buchanan
" Efio sugar wkr rl37 Sadowa
" Felix lab r451 Lombard
" Guido (Helen) slsmn Bush Elec Co r3249

Buchanan
" Louis (Henrietta) waiter h843 Vallejo
" Pietro (Lina) (S P Sausage Factory) h2342

Bay
" Tony sugarwkr rl37 Sadowa
" V rl449 Leavenworth
" Vasillo (Emma) h451 Lombard
Domenico Antonio r534 Bway
" Desani gro 499 Silver av
" Prank waiter rl209 Stockton
Domeniconi Antone (Theresa) cook hll40 Pa-

" Bertha (wid Constant) hl839 Filbert
" Edna sten r2562 Howard
" Prank shoe repr rl936 Mason
" Henry P dentist 802 Greenwich rll40 Pa-

cific av
" John ilsabellel pntr rl804 Filbert
" Jos (Savina: lab hl457 Oakdale av
" Renaldo restrwkr rl804 Filbert
" Rita (wid Paul) rl839 Filbert
" Romeo (Edna) auto mech h2562 Howard
" Theresa R bkpr hl445 Mason
Domenigoni Jos meat ctr rl521 Thomas av
" Mark (Theresa) jan hl521 Thomas av
Domer Frank tmstr r22I 3d
" Russell B slsmn r2445 Union
Domerc John J auto mech hl514 Leavenworth
Domergue Achilles (Eugenie) (Domergue

Bros) hl40 Dorland
" Adrien (Marie) fuel 1887 Palou av
" Adrien P (Lucv) (Domergue Bros) (Hotel

Cameo) hl848 Filbert
" Arth P (Georgette) (Hotel Lark) hl29 Up-

land dr
" Domergue Aug L (Adrlennei (Hotel Bex)

mgr Calif State Hotel h37a Walter -

" Bros (Achille and A F) props Hotel Justice
640 Clay and San Joaquin Hotel 112 Col-
umbus av

" Pernand chauf rl40 Dorland
" Louise smstrs rl454 Taylor
" Marcien iLeone) furn rms 538 Pine
" Maria waiter rl887 Palou av
" Raymond A lab rl887 Palou av
Domestic Gas Equipment Co M J Purcell mgr

404 Sutter
DOMESTIC LAUNDRY CO, H D Morris Pres-

Mgr, Mrs Georgie C Rvan Sec, 2066 How-
ard, Tel UN derhill 4657

Domlch Frank restrwkr rl3D9 Hyde
Domico Fred (May) ironwkr h65 Joost av
Dominetti Carlo musician h579 Valencia
Dominey Harry J (Hazel) sten h390 Liberty
Domlngas Marie sten r610 20th av
Dominge Jas (Alberta Y) delicatessen 1555

Mission rl60 Langton
Domingo Francisco lab r2018 Webster
" Fred rl523 Laguna
" John lab hll54 Key av
" M lab r2018 Webster
" Tony lab rll54 Key av
Domingos Arth litho Traung Label & Lltho

Co r Mill Valley
" Robt cook h2450 3d
" Russell J pkr rl49 3d
" Zena teleg opr PTCCo r Mill Valley
Domlngues Antone h38a Shotwell
" Josephine Mrs h302 Mississippi
Dominguez Albt (Cornelia) elk h276 Clara
" Alberto lab r31 Salmon
" Anselmo S x-ray opr Pacific Wasscrman

Laboratories r San Bruno
" Anton lab rl208 Stockton
" Arth R elk Bank of Am r2121 Sacto
" Benito h503 Cortland"EL deot mgr Bank of Am r2121 Sacto
" Edith E sten hl466 Church
" Jos (Mina) h456 4th av

DOMINGUEZ
Jos factywkr r229 Dore
Jos (Maria) lab h463 Chestnut
Jos iJuanita) lab h236 Dore
Juan lab h75 Langton
Laclnta D Mrs h4613 Lincoln way
Lawrence (Dolores) r236 Dore
Liovd J elk r456 4th av
Lorenz (Dolores) h229 Dore
Louise Mrs h2500 McAllister
Michl factywkr r236 Dore
Ramon (Rose) cook h941 Pacific »v
Romulo cigar mkr rl884 Polsom
Tony h854 Fell
Trinidad Mrs h242a Dore
Walter T (Prances) lab h82 Bitch
Ynez elk r456 4th av
Zabel (Lorraine; lab hl60 Langton

Dominic Peler J eng Leow Bldg r Havward
Dominican Sisters (RC) h3106 Folsom
Dominick Dominick shoe shiner 1602 Ellis

rl350 Webster
" Hazel B Mrs bkpr Chas Corriea & Bro, T J

Pierce & Co rl224 Sacto
" John hl027 Hayes
Dominico Vincent (Mary) lab h388 Park
Dominie Louisa iwid Aug) h626 Cole
" Peter lab WPRRCo
Dominy Chas E seamn r226 The Embarcadero
Domis Pasquale Indywkr Cyrille Pailhas
Domke Aug (Mary) pntr h237 Pope
Dommes Mildred C elk SPCo r Richmond
Dommez Aulia Indywkr rlQ64 Oak
Domnies Saml waiter rl980 Polsom
Domo Apartments 920 Leavenworth
Domonsky Mary elk r897 Carolina
Domonte Frank (Mary) carp h654 Moscow
Domoro Louise W Mrs r721 Dolores
Domoto Bros iH M and T K) whol florists

163 5th"FT pres North Am Merc Co r Okld
" F T jr treas North Am Merc Co r Okld
" H M (Domoto Bros) r Okld
" T K (Domoto Bros I r Okld
Domozonio Louis J cond Mun Rv
Domro Otto cook Fritz Von Borstel
Domrowe Wm shoe repr 381 IQth av
DON LEE INC (KFRC) Don Lee Pres. CadlUao

and LaSalle Motor Cars, 1000 Van Ness
Av. Tel PR ospect OIOO

DON LUX ACADEMY OF HAIR DRESSING
AND BEAUTY CULTURE. Fred F Leitner
Pres, Mezzanine Floor Elevated Shops. 150
Powell, Tel KE amy 70S5

" Lux Beauty Studio Mrs Rubv E Crouch mgr
150 Powell R209

Don Marco Apartments 2079 Market
Don Ophelia Mrs smstrs h248 Victoria
Don Rae Apartments 207 Gough
Donadini Jos waiter r638 19th av
Donadio Teresa clo prsr r554 Vallejo
" Tonv (Marie) lab h437 Hamilton
Donaghy Esther J elk r544 Alvarado
Donah Pearl elk r360 Hyde
Donahey Geo J cook h421 Leavenworth
Donahle Jane (wid Adam) r32 Van Buren
Donahoe Cath A iwid D P) h468 28th av
" Eug slsmn h3586 Pierce
" Prances A Mrs h783 29th
" Geo P bkor Hibernia Savings & Loan Soc

r783 29th
" John J (Frances) elk P O r2027 Hyde
" John J serv sta atdt rl241 Guerrero
" Marv A elk r468 28th av
" Phyllis O elk r468 28th av
" Kuth P sten r783 29th
" Virginia sten rl241 Guerrero
DONAHUE, See also Donaghue, Dooohoe and

Dunohue
" Adrian rl031 Sanchez
" Albt h544 Alvarado
" Alice elk r336 Winding way
" Alice (wid John) h457 Duboce iv
" Alice M sten r254 32d av
" Ann Mrs r25 Pearl
" Arth (Hilda) elk h735 O'Parrell
" Chas P (Anna) elk hl031 Sancher
" Curnev (Annie) wtchmn h318 Paris
" Danl lab hl332 Ellis
" Danl J h401 Stelner
" Edw P I Theresa I h229 Oak
" Edw J real est 405 Montgy R526
" Edw P (Ella A) sergt SPPD h443 Jersey
" Eliz (wid Henry) h273 2d av
" Eliz L tel opr rl677 9th av
" Ellen elk r910 Capp
" Emily Mrs h45 Alvarado
" Eug A tmstr rl677 9th av
" Frances D elk r422 Guerrero
" Francis J bkpr W J Mooney rl28 Church
" Prank L elk Piremans Fund Ins Co
" Prank P (Margt E) deck hd h2389 Bryant
" Germaine A (Ora) slsmn h23n 35th av
" Gertrude M tel opr rl075 Sutter
" Gladys rl031 Sanchez
" Goldie tel opr rl332 Ellis
" Harrv E i Laura Mi chauf h3956 20th
" Harry F dept mgr H S Crocker Co r Bkly
" Harrv W pntr rl677 9th av
" Henry M (Donahue's Drug Store) hll7 Wa-

wona
" Hilda Mrs tel opr r735 O'Parrell
" Hugh rl90 EUswotth

J.

EVAN

Dethune
Underwriter

of

ALL
FORMS

LIFE
INSURANCE

and
ANNUITIES

Representing
the

Equitable
Life

Assurance
Society
of U. S.

lOth Floor
315

Montgomery St.

San Francisco

Phone
DO uglai
7811

See Page 1744

Morgen

Jewelry

Co.

Diamonds
Bought

Appraited

Advance*
Made

888 Market Stree
Tel.

DO uglas 3517


